## **CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS**

Falcon Heights Task Force City Hall 2077 West Larpenteur Avenue

## Notice of Meeting Time Change

The Falcon Heights Inclusion and Policing Task Force will be changing the time of their scheduled meeting on Tuesday, April 18<sup>th</sup> from 7:15pm to 6:00pm. The meeting will continue to be located at Falcon Heights City Hall, 2077 West Larpenteur Avenue, Falcon Heights, MN.

This notice was posted at Falcon Heights City Hall. Said notice was posted April 13th, 2017.